
1 Kazuki KUSHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 76.06 42.61 33.45 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4T 9.50 0.76 10.261 0 1 2 0 1 1

2 3Aq q 8.00 -2.40 5.60-3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 CCSp4 3.20 0.58 3.782 1 2 2 1 2 2

4 3Lz+3T 11.11 X 0.94 12.051 2 1 2 1 2 2

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 1 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.123 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 3 2 2 2 2 2

40.91 42.61

Skating Skills 1.00 6.807.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00

Transitions 1.00 6.406.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.75

Performance 1.00 6.857.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.75 7.00

Composition 1.00 6.707.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.707.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75

33.45

2 Mitsuki SUMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 10 71.88 35.93 35.95 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.42 11.521 2 3 3 2 3 2

2 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 3 2 2 2 2

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.26 3.461 1 2 1 0 0 1

4 3F! ! 5.83 X 0.32 6.150 1 0 1 0 1 2

5 CSSp3 2.60 0.47 3.071 2 2 2 1 2 2

6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.48 3.481 2 1 2 1 2 2

7 StSq3 3.30 0.99 4.293 3 3 3 3 3 3

31.33 35.93

Skating Skills 1.00 7.107.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50 7.50 7.50

Transitions 1.00 6.906.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50 7.25 7.25

Performance 1.00 7.356.75 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50

Composition 1.00 7.357.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.257.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25

35.95
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3 Yuto KISHINA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 4 67.72 33.02 34.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.73 4.032 2 3 2 3 2 2

2 3T+3T 8.40 0.59 8.991 1 2 2 1 2 1

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.45 3.650 1 2 2 2 1 1

4 3Lo 5.39 X 0.78 6.171 2 2 2 2 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.94 3.544 4 4 3 4 3 3

6 CSSp2 2.30 0.14 2.440 -1 1 1 0 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 -1 2 2 2 2 2

28.69 33.02

Skating Skills 1.00 6.806.25 7.25 6.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25

Transitions 1.00 6.555.50 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75

Performance 1.00 7.156.50 7.75 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00

Composition 1.00 7.106.50 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.106.75 8.00 7.25 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.00

34.70

4 Sumitada MORIGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 3 67.30 35.75 31.55 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -0.96 7.04-2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.94 11.042 1 1 2 1 3 2

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.32 3.521 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 3Fe e 4.66 X -0.59 4.07-1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1

5 StSq3 3.30 0.59 3.892 1 2 1 2 2 2

6 CSSp3 2.60 0.05 2.65-2 -1 0 2 0 1 1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.54 3.541 2 1 2 2 2 2

34.86 35.75

Skating Skills 1.00 6.355.25 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50

Transitions 1.00 6.105.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.25

Performance 1.00 6.405.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50

Composition 1.00 6.455.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.255.75 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25

31.55
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5 Takumi SUGIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

2 62.56 34.46 28.10 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.40 3.701 0 1 2 0 2 2

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.18 11.281 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 FCSp4 3.20 1.02 4.224 3 3 3 2 3 4

4 3F! ! 5.83 X -0.32 5.51-1 -2 0 0 -1 -1 1

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 -1 1 1 0 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.911 0 1 1 1 2 2

7 CSSp4 3.00 0.54 3.541 2 2 2 1 2 3

31.03 34.46

Skating Skills 1.00 5.655.00 5.25 6.50 5.25 4.75 6.25 6.50

Transitions 1.00 5.354.50 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.25 6.00 6.25

Performance 1.00 5.704.50 5.50 6.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 6.25

Composition 1.00 5.754.75 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.25 6.25 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.654.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 6.25 6.25

28.10

6 REI SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

1 52.78 28.88 23.90 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F+2T 6.60 0.53 7.131 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 3T 4.20 0.84 5.042 2 2 1 2 2 2

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.32 3.521 0 1 1 1 1 1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 0 1 1 2 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 -0.36 2.24-2 -2 -1 -2 0 -1 -1

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.421 1 1 1 2 2 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 -1 0 1 0 0 1

26.73 28.88

Skating Skills 1.00 4.954.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50

Transitions 1.00 4.704.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00

Performance 1.00 4.704.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00

Composition 1.00 4.804.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.754.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25

23.90
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7 Takaya TSUJIMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 9 47.22 24.42 22.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.50 6.001 2 2 1 1 1 1

2 3S 4.30 0.34 4.640 1 1 2 1 0 1

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.05 2.35-1 1 1 1 0 -1 0

4 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.700 0 1 1 1 0 -1

5 2A 3.63 X -1.32 2.31-5 -4 -4 -4 -4 -3 -4

6 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.14 3.36-1 -1 0 1 0 0 -2

7 CSSp4 3.00 0.06 3.061 1 0 1 -1 -2 0

24.83 24.42

Skating Skills 1.00 4.504.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25

Transitions 1.00 4.354.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00

Performance 1.00 4.654.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.00 4.604.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.704.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.75

22.80

8 Koutaro HAYAKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

8 44.01 21.36 23.65 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 0.26 4.561 1 1 1 0 0 0

2 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 1 1 1 0 0

3 2A 3.30 -0.33 2.970 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 FCSp3 2.80 -0.17 2.63-1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0

5 3T+COMBO 4.62 X -2.10 2.52-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 CSSp3 2.60 0.21 2.811 0 1 2 0 1 1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.06 3.060 1 1 0 0 0 0

23.22 21.36

Skating Skills 1.00 4.754.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.25

Transitions 1.00 4.504.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.00 4.704.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.00 4.905.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.805.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50

23.65

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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9 Kimichika WADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 43.70 21.25 22.45 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T+2T 5.50 -0.59 4.910 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2

3 CSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.481 3 1 2 0 2 2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0 2 0

5 FCSp2 2.30 -0.41 1.89-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2

6 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 0 1 1 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.14 3.360 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0

22.63 21.25

Skating Skills 1.00 4.804.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25

Transitions 1.00 4.254.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.00 4.554.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.00 4.454.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.404.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00

22.45

10 tatuma FURUYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

6 42.62 20.57 24.05 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.40 3.701 1 3 2 1 1 1

2 3Lz 5.90 -2.95 2.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 3F!<+COMBO ! 4.66 X -2.12 2.54-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 CCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.801 -1 1 0 -1 0 0

6 StSq1 1.80 0.14 1.940 1 0 1 1 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.640 0 1 2 0 0 1

24.96 20.57

Skating Skills 1.00 5.054.25 4.75 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.50

Transitions 1.00 4.654.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00

Performance 1.00 4.754.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.50

Composition 1.00 4.854.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.25 5.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.754.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25

24.05

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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11 Kenta HIGASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 35.65 16.20 21.45 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CSSp2 2.30 -0.46 1.84-2 -1 -2 -4 -2 -2 -2

4 FCSp1 1.90 -0.23 1.670 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2

5 2A 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.840 1 0 0 1 0 0

7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.20 2.30-1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -1

18.93 16.20

Skating Skills 1.00 4.554.50 4.25 4.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.25

Transitions 1.00 4.204.25 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 3.75

Performance 1.00 4.154.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75

Composition 1.00 4.354.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.204.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.75

21.45

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

12 Yuji MAEKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Osaka city univ.Fsc 5 33.40 13.90 19.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 -1.43 4.07-4 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 -4

2 1A* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.12 2.880 0 0 1 -1 -1 -2

4 3S 4.73 X -2.15 2.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 StSq2 2.60 -0.47 2.13-2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2

6 FCSp3 2.80 -0.56 2.24-2 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2

7 CSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

18.63 13.90

Skating Skills 1.00 4.103.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.00 3.803.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 4.25 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.00 3.953.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.50

Composition 1.00 3.903.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 3.753.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25

19.50
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